

MACP No.254/24
Durga Jaiswal Vs. Shriram GIC

07.10.2024

Present : Ms. Sanjana Singh, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.

Amended memo of parties taken on record. Charge-sheet is filed alongwith list of documents.

Some clarifications are required on the point of delay in FIR and seizure of offending vehicle and further status of DAR is not known. Petitioner is directed to move appropriate application before the concerned Tribunal to know about the status of DAR and further to take steps for transfer of DAR before this Tribunal

To come up for further proceedings on **12.02.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.10.2024