

12 MACT 254/24
Durga Jaiswal Vs. Shriram General Ins

12.02.2025

Present : Sh. Rajnikant, Ld. Proxy counsel for petitioner.

Proxy counsel sought pass over. Pass over is not possible due to heavy docket.

Compliance of the previous order not done by the petitioner till date. Last opportunity is granted.

To come up for purpose fixed on **07.07.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/12.02.2025