

12 MACT 254/24
Durga Jaiswal Vs. Shriram General Ins

07.07.2025

Present : Sh .Lakshay Kumar, proxy Counsel for petitioner.

Affidavit is filed regarding non filing of DAR. It is prayed that notice may be issued to the respondents in the meanwhile.

Petitioner is directed to remain present in person on the next date for clarification in terms of previous order.

On request, in the meantime, notice of the petition be issued to the respondents on filing of PF/ RC returnable for **25.11.2025**.

(Mayuri Singh)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/07.07.2025