

7 MACT 254/24
Durga Jaiswal Vs. Shriram General Ins

19.05.2026

Present : Mr. Rajnikant and Ms. Tanu priya, Ld. Counsels for
petitioner.

None for the respondent No. 1- insurer despite service.

With respect to the respondent No.2, summons received back unserved. An application under Order 5 Rule 20 CPC for effecting substituted service of the respondent No.2 through publication. Perused. The application stands allowed. Let the respondent No.2 be served through publication in the newspaper having been circulated in the vicinity where the respondent No.2 reside, on filing of PF and publication charges.

Disability report is also received. Copy be provided.

Put up for report / appearance / further proceedings on
30.09.2026.

(Aparna Swami)
PO MACT (East)/KKD
Delhi/19.05.2026